Respondent, whether while seeking extensions before the Authority or as updated on the 

registration portal, cannot be treated as binding on the Complainants. 

(iii)Relief under Section 18 of the RE(R&D) Act: 

52. It has been observed by this Authority that the total sale consideration is for an amount 

of Rs. 1,22,79,800/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Two Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand And Eight 

Hundred Only). That, as per the Agreement of Sale the Complainant has paid an amount of 

Rs.50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only). It is further observed that the complainant has placed 

on record the Agreement of Sale indicating payment of ₹50,00,000/- as on 24.02.2021.